TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anderson Hardwood Floors, Inc.		08/18/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anderson Hardwood Floors, LLC	
Street Address:	616 East Walnut Avenue, P.O. Drawer 2128	
City:	Dalton	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30722	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1996535	ANDERSON
Registration Number:	3340527	ANDERSON PACIFIC
Registration Number:	3022158	APPALACHIAN FLOORS
Registration Number:	2996253	APPALACHIAN STANDARD FLOORS
Registration Number:	2798275	BLACK ROCK
Serial Number:	77374899	CASA VERDE
Registration Number:	3576635	CASITABLANCA
Registration Number:	1777887	COVINGTON PLANK
Registration Number:	2605018	CROSS-LOCKED ENGINEERED
Registration Number:	2744685	DURATINA
Serial Number:	77336352	FARMHOUSE
Registration Number:	3802169	FREEDOM FINISH
Registration Number:	3212084	HEMISPHERES
Registration Number:	3125540	HOMESTEAD
		TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3140589	LOWCOUNTRY
Registration Number:	2778114	LUSTER-LOCK
Serial Number:	77373238	MAISON VERT
Registration Number:	2724676	MOUNTAIN SERIES
Registration Number:	3348935	ORIGINS
Registration Number:	1893145	PATAGONIAN
Registration Number:	3588579	PERMACOLOR
Registration Number:	2444669	PIZZAZZ
Registration Number:	2362746	RHINO TUFF
Registration Number:	2079912	RHINOPOLY FINISH
Registration Number:	1997951	
Registration Number:	2793730	TIME WORN FLOORS
Registration Number:	2840650	TORSION LOCK SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2708639	VIRGINIA VINTAGE HAND SCRAPED FLOORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)441-0911

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (847) 441-9100

Email: pto@nealmcdevitt.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Iverson / Neal & McDevitt, LLC

Address Line 1: 1776 Ash Street

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44050.5224
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Iverson
Signature:	/Lisa A. Iverson/
Date:	09/02/2010

Total Attachments: 6

source=Cert of Conversion - Anderson#page1.tif source=Cert of Conversion - Anderson#page2.tif source=Cert of Conversion - Anderson#page3.tif source=Cert of Conversion - Anderson#page4.tif source=Cert of Conversion - Anderson#page5.tif source=Cert of Conversion - Anderson#page6.tif

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that a certificate of conversion has been filed on 08/08/2009 converting

ANDERSON HARDWOOD FLOORS, INC. a Domestic Profit Corporation

to

ANDERSON HARDWOOD FLOORS, LLC a Domestic Limited Liability Company

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid. Conversion of the above-named entity is effective upon issuance of this certificate.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on August 8, 2009



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Heren CHandel

Control No: 09055900 Date Filed: 08/08/2009 12:00 AM Karen C Handel Secretary of State

ANDERSON HARDWOOD FLOORS, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION TO BECOME A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

- 1. The name of the corporation making the election is **ANDERSON HARDWOOD FLOORS, INC.**, a Georgia corporation (the "Company").
- 2. The Company elects to become a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Georgia (the "Election"), and its name shall be Anderson Hardwood Floors, LLC (the "LLC").
- 3. The effective date and time of the Election will be 11:59 P.M. Eastern Time on August 8, 2009.
- 4. The Election has been approved as required by Section 14-2-1109.1 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated, as amended (the "Code").
- 5. Filed with this Certificate of Election are articles of organization that are in the form required by Code Section 14-11-204, that set forth a name for the limited liability company that satisfies the requirements of Code Section 14-11-207, and that shall be the articles of organization of the limited liability company formed pursuant to this Election unless and until modified in accordance with Chapter 11 of Title 14 of the Code.
- 6. A written operating agreement has been entered into among the persons who will be the members of the limited liability company formed pursuant to the Election. Such operating agreement will be effective immediately upon the effectiveness of the Election, and such operating agreement provides for the manner and basis of the conversion of the shares of the Company into interests as members of the LLC.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

State of Georgia Conversion 5 Page(s)



5463920

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Election to become a Limited Liability Company, this 3rd day of August, 2009.

ANDERSON HARDWOOD FLOORS,

INC., a Georgia corporation

Name: Gerald R. Embry

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

ZOOS AUG -3 PM 4: ZI CORPONATIONS OIVISION

5463920

2

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ANDERSON HARDWOOD FLOORS, LLC

I. NAME. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

ANDERSON HARDWOOD FLOORS, LLC

II. ORGANIZER. The name and address of the organizer is:

Frederick L. Hooper, III 616 East Walnut Avenue Dalton, Georgia 30721

III. <u>INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT</u>. The name and address of the initial Registered Agent and the initial Registered Office is:

Frederick L. Hooper, III 616 East Walnut Avenue Dalton, Georgia 30721

The initial Registered Office is located in Whitfield County, Georgia.

IV. PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS. The mailing address of the limited liability company's principal place of business is:

616 East Walnut Avenue Dalton, Georgia 30721

V. MANAGEMENT. The Company shall be managed by its Managers as provided in the Company's Operating Agreement. No Member, other than a Member acting in his or her capacity as a Manager or authorized representative of the Company, shall have the authority to act on behalf of or bind the Company with respect to any matter unless such act is expressly authorized pursuant to and in accordance with the terms of the Company's Operating Agreement.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

5462634

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 2^d day of August, 2009.

Frederick L. Hooper, III

Organizer

Sold for E- JUA 2005 Sold for Short And Angles of Angles

5462634

REEL: 004274 FRAME: 0313



OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

315 West Tower, #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 (404) 656-2817

Registered agent, officer, entity status information via the Internet http://www.georgiacorporations.org

TRANSMITTAL INFORMATION GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

IMPORTANT

Remember to include your e-mail address when completing this transmittal form.

Providing your e-mail address allows us to notify you via e-mail when we receive your filing and when we take action on your filing. Please enter your e-mail address on the line below. Thank you.

E-Mail: yvette.ansah@bryancave.com

	ю	TICE TO APPLICANT: PRINT PLAINL	Y OR TYPE REMAINDER OF T	AIS FORM			
1.							
1.	LLC Name Reservation Number (if one has been obtained; if articles are being filed wilhout prior reservation, leave this line blank)						
	Anderson Hardwood Floors, L	LC					
	LLC Name (List exactly as it appears in	articles)					
2.	Hannah Crockett, Esq.			404 572 6891			
	Name of person filing articles (certificate		idress below)	Telephone Number			
	Bryan Cave LLP, 1201 W Peachtree Street, 14th Floor						
	Address						
	Atlanta	Georgia	30309				
	City	Stale	Zip Code				
3.	616 East Walnut Avenue						
	Principal Office Mailing Address of LLC	(Unlike registered office address,	this may be a post office box	ς)			
	Dalton	Georgia	30721				
	City	State	Zip Code		-		
4.	Frederick L. Hooper, III						
	Name of LLC's Registered Agent in Ge	orgia				_	
	616 East Walnut Avenue						
	Registered Office Street Address of LLC	C in Georgia (Post office box or ma	ill drop not acceptable for reg	gistered office address)			
	Dalton	Whitfield	GA	3072			
	City	County	State		Zip Code		
5.	Name and Address of each organizer	(Attach additional sheets if neces	sary)				
	Frederick L. Hooper, III	616 East Walnut Avenu	ie Dalton	Georgia	30721		
	Organizer	Address	City	State	Zip Code		
	Organizer	Address	City	Slate	Zip Code		
6.	Mail or deliver the following items to the 1) This transmittal form	•	adaress:				
	 Original and one copy of the A Filing fee of \$100.00 payable 	Articles of Organization to Secretary of State. Filing fees a	ro NON cofundable				
	37 Timig fee of \$100.00 payable	to occidity of oldic. Thing ices a	re itort-retuildable.				
	Haunah 1	1 - 6-11	1	8 m. 18.	S 20 64		
			<u> </u>	Date Date	107		
	Authorized Signati Member, Manager, Organizer or Attori		Live	Date			
	- -						
l	Request certificates an	d obtain entity information vi	a the Internet: http://ww	/w.georgiacorporation	is.org		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/02/2010 REEL: 004274 FRAME: 0314

FORM 231